01/19/10 Purchase Order Change Request - Buyer Initiated - 860
Seagate860v4010 1  © 2012 Seagate Technology LLC. For internal use only
860 Purchase Order
Change Request - Buyer
Initiated
X12/V4010/860: 860 Purchase Order Change Request - Buyer Initiated
Version: 1.0 Final
  Author:  Seagate B2B

Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code M ID 2/2 Used
Description: Code identifying type of payment terms
Record Name: Header Position 800
Example: pay_terms_type_code
 Code Name
 01 Basic
 02 End of Month (EOM)
 03 Fixed Date
 ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code M ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
Record Name: Header Postion 840
Example: pay_terms_date_code
 Code Name
 3 Invoice Date
 5 Invoice Receipt Date
 15 Receipt of Goods
 ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent M R 1/6 Used
Description: Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the purchaser if
an invoice is paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
Record Name: Header Position 219
Example: Pay_terms_discount_percent
 ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due M N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms
discount is earned
Record Name: Header Position 225
Example: pay_terms_discount_days
 ITD07 386 Terms Net Days M N0 1/3 Used
Description: Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
Record Name: Header Position 228
Example: pay_terms_net_days
 ITD12 352 Description O AN 1/80 Used
Description: A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
Record Name: Header Position 880
Example: pay_terms_description
Syntax Rules:
1. L03040513 - If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2. L08040513 - If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04, ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3. L091011 - If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantics:
01/19/10 Purchase Order Change Request - Buyer Initiated - 860
Seagate860v4010 16  © 2012 Seagate Technology LLC. For internal use only
1. ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment charge.
Comments:
1. If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or ITD11 is required; if the code in
ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
User Note 1:
Sample Data:  ITD*01*3*1**5**30*****Net30~
01/19/10 Purchase Order Change Request - Buyer Initiated - 860
Seagate860v4010 17  © 2012 Seagate Technology LLC. For internal use only
TD5 Carrier Details (Routing
Sequence/Transit Time)
Pos: 240 Max: 12
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 2
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To specify the carrier and sequence of routing and provide transit time information
Element Summary:
 Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
 TD501 133 Routing Sequence Code O ID 1/2 Used
Description: Code describing the relationship of a carrier to a specific shipment movement
 Code Name
 B Origin/Delivery Carrier (Any Mode)
 TD505 387 Routing X AN 1/35 Used
Description: Free-form description of the routing or requested routing for shipment, or the
originating carrier's identity